GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
DEPARTMENT FOR PROMOTION OF INDUSTRY AND INTERNAL TRADE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2621.
TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, THE 04™ DECEMBER, 2019.

ENGINEERING CLUSTERS UNDER MIIUS
2621. SHRI JASWANT SINGH BHABHOR:

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:
it vg 3gANT A
(@) whether any engineering cluster has been set up under the Modified Industrial
Infrastructure Upgradation Scheme (MIIUS) in Gujarat;

(b) if so, the district, location and date-wise clusters set up and the funds
sanctioned/allocated for this purpose; and

(c) the names of the clusters that have started functioning and their objectives

thereof?
ANSWER
aTforera va 35T 7T (4 digy ren)
THE MINISTER OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)
(a): No, Sir, Department for Promotion of Industry and Internal Trade (DPIIT)

under Ministry of Commerce & Industry has not set up any engineering
cluster under Modified Industrial Infrastructure Upgradation Scheme
(MIIUS) in Guijarat.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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